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K0CA 2004 Yes Ahrens, Cliff 65 Pioneer Trail Hannibal 573-221-8618 Life cahrens@packetx.net 
KB9HGI 2004  Baker, Steve 3325 Payson Road Quincy 217-223-7334 No kb9hgi@qsl.net 
WA9EFV 2004  Bartlett, Carol 1174 Rogers Street Barry 217-335-2472 Yes none 
N9OAK 2004  Beers, Harvey 625 North 66 Street Quincy 217-224-3060 Yes none 
N9GO 2004  Brown, Doug 2623 Lind Street Quincy 217-224-5680 Yes tbrown@famvid.com 
KB9PRK 2004  Brown, Trudy 2623 Lind Street Quincy 217-224-5680 No tbrown@famvid.com 
KC1PR 2004 Yes Bush, David 354 Lowell Street Reading  Yes kc1pr@comcast.net 
KG9W 2004  Chanen, Fred 929 Ridgewood Drive Quincy 217-222-3900 Yes none 
KB9WDA 2004  Chatten, Frank 6309 North 24th Street Quincy 217-224-3941 No schatten@adams.net 
KC9FSP 2004 Yes Craig, David 1515 Lorie Drive Quincy 217-228-2029 No dlc50rc@hotmail.com 
W9RMC 2004 Yes Crockett, Bob 1923 South Sheridan Drive Quincy 217-222-4467 No w9rmc@qsl.net 
W9BC 2004 Yes Crockett, Bob 1923 South Sheridan Drive Quincy 217-222-4467 Yes w9bc@arrl.net 
N9KXP 2004 Yes Crockett, Lou Ann 1923 South Sheridan Drive Quincy 217-222-4467 No n9kxp@qsl.net 
KB9UFI 2004  Dittmer, Larry 845 North CR 1100 Basco 217-658-3016  ldittmer@adams.net 
W9MOF 2004  Dixon, Jim 7201 State Street Quincy 217-222-0014 Yes none 
KB9YN 2004  Eberle, Ron 102 East Street, Box 201 Ursa 217-964-2662 Yes  
KB9JIZ 2004 Yes Funk, Charlyn 2742 North 230th Avenue Liberty 217-336-4191 Yes cphunk_03@yahoo.com 
N9MTX 2004 Yes Funk, Darren 2742 North 230th Avenue Liberty 217-336-4191 Yes jjionso@ilstu.edu 
WY0L 2004 Yes Funk, David 5211 North Baltimore Gladstone  Yes daveandlinda@mail.com 
N9JF 2004 Yes Funk, James 2742 North 230th Avenue Liberty 217-336-4191 Life jfunk@adams.net 
KB9CES 2004  Funk, Melba 2742 North 230th Avenue Liberty 217-336-4191 Yes none 
KN0E 2005  Garner, Cork 17772 State Highway A Monticello 573-767-5306 Yes marco@dstream.net 
KC0SAY 2005  Garner, Mary 17772 State Highway A Monticello 573-767-5306   
W0PGL 2004 Yes Gilliland, Tony P.O. Box 227 New London 573-221-1527 Yes liland@rallstech.com 
KD9KB 2004 Yes Gross, George 3001 Raymar Court Quincy 217-222-8838 Yes kd9kb@adams.net 
KC9AEO 2004  Haistings, Dale RR1, Box 2-DF Hull 217-432-8051   
N9DO 2004  Halpin, George E. 1201 Pringle Heights Pittsfield 217-285-4387 Yes n9do@arrl.net 
KB9WFB 2004  Halpin, Virginia 1201 Pringle Heights Pittsfield 217-285-4387   
KB0VJF 2004  Hamilton, Bev 912 White Street Canton 573-288-3175 No bhamilto@harris.com 
KN0I 2004  Hamilton, Jerry 912 White Street Canton 573-288-3175 Yes  
KC0FGS 2004  Harlan, Gene 122 Logan Street Palmyra 573-769-2315 Yes  
KC0FGR 2004  Harlan, Phyllis 122 Logan Street Palmyra 573-769-2315 No  
N9IL 2005  Harper, Bill 1428 East 1500th Street Quincy 217-434-9209 Yes n9il@adams.net 
KC0SJQ 2004 Yes Heimonen, Becky 23225 State Highway B LaGrange   glassh@dstream.net 
KC0RVZ 2005 Yes Heimonen, Tim 23225 State Highway B La Grange 573-655-2217 No glassh@dstream.net 
KA9WTK 2004  Helm, John E. Jr. 3618 Tiffany Lane Quincy 217-224-0021 No mlehjerhs@yahoo.com 
KB9SWD 2004  Henthorne, Kevin RR#1, Box 4 Griggsville 217-833-2298 No none 
KB9ZEN 2004  Housewright, Gilbert P.O. Box 122 Camp Point 217-593-7491 No ghouse@adams.net
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KB9ZFG 2004  Housewright, Laura P.O. Box 122 Camp Point 217-593-7491 No ghouse@adams.net 
K2PEY 2005  Huie, Joe 1910 South 30th Street Quincy 217-222-2754 Yes joehu@aol.com 
KB9SWB 2004  Irvin, Troy 409 Liberty Street Liberty 217-645-3562  kb9swb@qsl.net 
W9MDO 2004 Yes Kelly, Chuck 1414 South 46th Street Quincy   ckelly@bdcast.com 
W9RPU 2004 Yes Kelly, Desi 1414 South 46th Street Quincy   dkelly@bwpsi.com 
KM9K 2004 Yes Kennedy, Kevin 2424 Northbrook Road Apt. D Quincy 217-228-0801 Yes km9k@hotmail.com 
KB9SWC 2004  Kurfman, Gary 1920 State Street Quincy 217-223-0611 Yes none 
KC9FSU 2004 Yes Landwehr, Michelle 2939 Bluff Ridge Road Quincy 217-224-0358 No michelle4645@yahoo.com 
KB9TDM 2005  Lehner, Sally 1302 South 19th Street Quincy 217-224-5112 No  
N9IQV 2004 Yes Leidy, Melanie Funk 705 Glendale Prospect Heights  Yes melanie_cla@yahoo.com 
K0RL 2004 Yes Lile, Ron 6825 Gardner Expressway Quincy 217-222-9586 Yes ron.lile@ieee.org 
KB9UNQ 2004  Lockett, Ryan 402 North David Street Liberty 217-645-3471 No none 
KA9KDJ 2004  Lummer, Paul P.O. Box 91 Quincy 217-224-4381 Yes palummer@adams.net 
KC0PPR 2004 Yes Macomber, Gloria RR1 Box 108 Luray 660-727-3657 No taffy@nemr.net 
KA9IWL 2004  Mansperger, William 1870 North 1850th Place Coatsburg 217-455-4301 Yes  
N9GXW 2004  McCabe, Michael 2125 Cherry Lane Quincy 217-223-7649 Yes mmcabe@adams.net 
N6KTJ 2004  McKinney, Donald 561 West Cedar Street Kahoka 660-727-8339 Yes donaldmc@interl.net 
WB9JQW IVH  Mensendike, Richard P.O. Box 371 Camp Point 217-593-6655 Yes none 
KB0WIL 2004  Miller, Fred 111 Saturn Drive  Hannibal  573-221-2429 Yes fredm@dstream.net 
AB9DU 2004 Yes Mitchell, Robert 816 Long Drive Quincy 217-223-1636 Yes ab9du@arrl.net 
KB9ZEJ 2004  Mitchell, Sue 816 Long Drive Quincy 217-223-1636 Yes  
KA9BBK 2005  Moorman, Larry E. 217 West Union Street Mount Sterling 217-773-2410 Yes none 
N9UPG 2005 Yes Morrison, Bill 2000 Grove Avenue Quincy 217-222-6055 Yes bill@gemelectronics.net 
N9XEO 2004 Yes Myers, Andy 1222 South 30th Street Quincy 217-223-2132 Yes amyers@adams.net 
NA9DM 2005 Yes Myers, Dana 1119 Jackson Street Quincy 217-224-2946 Yes dmyers@adams.net 
WB9EWM 2004 Yes Myers, John 1222 South 30th Street Quincy 217-223-2132 Yes jmyers@iema.state.il.us 
KB9WDC 2004  Myers, Pam 1222 South 30th Street Quincy 217-223-2132 No none 
KC9FSQ 2004 Yes Newkirk, Joseph 119 Stadium Drive 53 Quincy 217-224-4605 No newkirkjoseph@yahoo.com 
NB9Q 2004 Yes Nowack, Arlyce 2011 North Sheridan Drive Quincy 217-224-8526 Life nb9q@arrl.net 
NA9Q 2004 Yes Nowack, Mike 2011 North Sheridan Drive Quincy 217-224-8526 Life na9q@arrl.net 
KB9WFC 2005  Owens, Donald R. 70 East 2900th Street Baylis 217-336-4441 No none 
KC9FST 2004 Yes Parker, Philip 2010 East County Road 150 Bowen 217-842-5877 No plparker@adams.net 
K6JON 2004 Yes Parton, Jon 203 Lakeview Drive Millbury 419-691-9260  Quincydaddy121@aol.com 
KC8IVV 2004 Yes Parton, Randi 203 Lakeview Drive Millbury   rneznut007@aol.com 
NG9R 2004 Yes Pease, Danny P.O. Box 231 Camp Point 217-593-7440 Yes dpease@adams.net 
KA9VIM 2004  Pease, Gay P.O. Box 231 Camp Point 217-593-7440 Yes  
KC0QEY 2004 Yes Porter, Victor P.O. Box 544 LaGrange  Yes vcpjr@socket.net 
KB9PQK 2004 Yes Prenger, Brian 2015 Harrison Street Quincy 217-224-3486 No prenger78@hotmail.com
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KB9ZFI 2005 Yes Prenger, Diane 2812 East Bluff Court Quincy 217-224-3486 No riverats@famvid.com 
KB9UNE 2005 Yes Prenger, Joe 2812 East Bluff Court Quincy 217-224-3486 No riverats@famvid.com 
KC0PPT 2004 Yes Roberts, Jennifer 301 Mont Rabe Drive New London 573-985-3363 No roberts4@rallstech.com 
KC0MYA 2004 Yes Roberts, Ryan 301 Mont Rabe Drive New London 573-985-3363 Yes ryan@robertsfam.net 
KB9ZEP 2004  Sapp, Robert 309 South 10th Street Quincy 217-228-5008 Yes None 
W9FGH 2004  Schneider, John 1662 Jersey Street Quincy 217-223-7402 Yes jfs@adams.net 
N9TMM 2004 Yes Simon, John 1015 South 21st Street Quincy 217-228-8302 No jsimon@adams.net 
KA0SNL 2004 Yes Skattebo, Andy 1230 North 11th Street Quincy 217-222-7563 Yes askattebo@yahoo.com 
WB7P 2004  Smith, Dave One Riverview Drive Nauvoo 217-453-6112 Yes davecsmith@hotmail.com 
KC9EQU 2004  Smith, Hans One Riverview Drive Nauvoo 217-453-6112 Yes wildryce@hotmail.com 
WA9GBC 2004  Soncek, David 3000 Lantern Lane Quincy 217-223-6564 No dsoncek@harris.com 
KB9SEI 2004 Yes Sparks, Carolyn 2640 Lind Quincy 217-223-7941 No blondee@famvid.com 
KB9SPD 2005  Speer, Sam 1322 South 19th Street Quincy 217-228-1971 Yes sams@ksni.net 
KB9TDN 2005  Speer, Scott 1322 South 19th Street Quincy 217-228-1971 Yes sams@ksni.net 
N9DT 2004  Taylor, Darell 1378 North 1750th Avenue Fowler 217-434-9114 Yes n9dt@arrl.net 
KB9ZEK 2004  Taylor, Karen 1378 North 1750th Avenue Fowler 217-434-9114 No none 
KB9CEQ 2004 Yes Thomason, Andrea Funk . Mt. Pulaski  Yes jtant24@juno.com 
KB9WDD 2004 Yes Tournear, Larry G. Jr. 506 Washington Street Quincy 217-223-7783 No ltournear1@excite.com 
K0FFY 2004  Webster, Bill 3110 Gross Gables Quincy 217-223-7250 Yes none 
NM9V 2004 Yes West, Lester 3107 Brentwood Drive Quincy   kale2020@famvid.com 
WM4D 2004 Yes Wilkerson, Ken 2138 East 1050th Street Mendon  Yes kwilk@adams.net 
KD9Q 2004 Yes Williams, Doug 1717 South 28th Street Quincy 217-224-3560 Life kd9q@adams.net 
KK9Z 2004  Williams, Kent 2500 Payson Road Quincy 217-224-4333 Life kentawilliams@hotmail.com 
KB9SPC 2004  Wright, Jesse 1409 North Star Quincy 217-228-2269 No wrightjw@onemain.com 
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